OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2	008)	United States Patent and Trademark
		Third date y don't die in desirality
		302388ase record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.
1. Name of conveying par		2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)
John C. Leisner	11,100)	Name: Illinois Tool Works Inc.
John O. Leishei		Internal Address:
		on the man Address.
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes V		o
3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s):		Street Address: 3600 West Lake Avenue
Execution Date(s) 08/25/3	2006	-   -
✓ Assignment	Merger Merger	
Security Agreement	Change of Name	City: Glenview
Joint Research Agreement		State: Illinois
Government Interest A	ssignment	
Executive Order 9424,	Confirmatory License	Country: USA Zip: 60026-1215
Other		Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes
4. Application or patent n	umber(s):	s document is being filed together with a new applicati
40.(	Additional numbers a	uttached?
5 Name and address to w		
concerning document sh	whom correspondence ould be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents
		6. Total number of applications and patents involved:
concerning document she Name: Patrick S. Yoder	ould be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1  7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40.00
concerning document sh	ould be mailed:  ER YODER	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:  1  7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40.00  Authorized to be charged by credit card
Concerning document she Name: Patrick S. Yoder Internal Address: FLETCH P.O. Box 692289, Houston, Te	exas 77269-2289	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:  1  7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40.00  Authorized to be charged by credit card  Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Concerning document she Name: Patrick S. Yoder Internal Address: FLETCH	exas 77269-2289	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:  1  7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40.00  Authorized to be charged by credit card
Concerning document she Name: Patrick S. Yoder Internal Address: FLETCH P.O. Box 692289, Houston, Te Street Address: 7915 FM 19	exas 77269-2289	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:  1  7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40.00  Authorized to be charged by credit card  Authorized to be charged to deposit account  Enclosed  None required (government interest not affecting to
Concerning document she Name:Patrick S. Yoder  Internal Address:FLETCHP.O. Box 692289, Houston, Te Street Address:7915 FM 19  City:Houston	ER YODER exas 77269-2289 960 West, Suite 330	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:  1  7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40.00  Authorized to be charged by credit card  Authorized to be charged to deposit account  Enclosed  None required (government interest not affecting to a second
Concerning document she Name: Patrick S. Yoder Internal Address: FLETCH P.O. Box 692289, Houston, Te Street Address: 7915 FM 19	ER YODER exas 77269-2289 960 West, Suite 330	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:  1  7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40.00  Authorized to be charged by credit card Authorized to be charged to deposit account Enclosed None required (government interest not affecting to a credit Card Last 4 Numbers Expiration Date 06/2008
Concerning document she Name:Patrick S. Yoder Internal Address:FLETCHP.O. Box 692289, Houston, Te Street Address:7915 FM 19 City:Houston	ER YODER exas 77269-2289 960 West, Suite 330  Zip: 77070	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:1  7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$40.00  Authorized to be charged by credit card Authorized to be charged to deposit account Enclosed None required (government interest not affecting to the second
Concerning document she Name:Patrick S. Yoder Internal Address:FLETCHP.O. Box 692289, Houston, Te Street Address:7915 FM 19 City:Houston State:Texas	ER YODER  Exas 77269-2289  960 West, Suite 330  Zip: 77070	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:  7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40.00  Authorized to be charged by credit card Authorized to be charged to deposit account Enclosed None required (government interest not affecting to the second seco
Concerning document she Name:Patrick S, Yoder Internal Address:FLETCH     _P.O. Box 692289, Houston, Te Street Address:7915 FM 19 City:Houston State:Texas Phone Number:(281) 970	ER YODER  exas 77269-2289  960 West, Suite 330  Zip: 77070  -4545	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:1  7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$40.00  Authorized to be charged by credit card Authorized to be charged to deposit account Enclosed None required (government interest not affecting to the second
Concerning document she Name: Patrick S. Yoder Internal Address: FLETCH P.O. Box 692289, Houston, Te Street Address: 7915 FM 19 City: Houston State: Texas Phone Number: (281) 970-45	ER YODER  exas 77269-2289  960 West, Suite 330  Zip: 77070  -4545	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:1  7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40.00  Authorized to be charged by credit card Authorized to be charged to deposit account Enclosed None required (government interest not affecting to the second secon
Concerning document she Name:Patrick S. Yoder Internal Address:FLETCHP.O. Box 692289, Houston, Te Street Address:7915 FM 19 City:Houston State:Texas Phone Number:(281) 970 Fax Number:(281) 970-45 Email Address:yoder@fy	ER YODER  exas 77269-2289  960 West, Suite 330  Zip: 77070  -4545  03  iplaw.com	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:  7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40.00  Authorized to be charged by credit card Authorized to be charged to deposit account Enclosed None required (government interest not affecting to the second seco
Concerning document she Name:Patrick S. Yoder Internal Address:FLETCH	ER YODER Exas 77269-2289 960 West, Suite 330  Zip: 77070  -4545 03 iplaw.com	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:1  7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$40.00  Authorized to be charged by credit card Authorized to be charged to deposit account Enclosed None required (government interest not affecting to a credit Card Last 4 Numbers 7024 Expiration Date 06/2008 (ITWO:0131/YOE) b. Deposit Account Number Authorized User Name  August 28, 2006

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to:
Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O.Box 1450, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1450

PATENT: Assignment

20154

## **ASSIGNMENT**

In consideration of One Dollar and other good and valuable consideration, of which I acknowledge receipt, John C. Leisner of Appleton, Wisconsin, hereby sells and assigns to ILLINOIS TOOL WORKS INC., 3600 West Lake Avenue, Glenview, Illinois 60026, (hereinafter referred to as the "Company") its successors and assigns the entire right, title and interest in and to the improvements in REMOTE DRAIN AND FILTER ARRANGEMENT FOR A PORTABLE GENERATOR SYSTEM, invented by me, as described in the application identified above, and any and all applications for patent and patents therefor in any and all countries, including all divisions, reissues, continuations and extensions thereof, and all rights of priority resulting from the filing of said United States application, and authorize and request any official whose duty it is to issue patents, to issue any patent on said improvements or resulting therefrom to said Company, or its successors or assigns and agree that on request and without further consideration, but at the expense of said Company, I will communicate to said Company or its representatives or nominees any facts known to me respecting said improvements and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuing and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid said Company, its successors, assigns, and nominees to obtain and enforce proper natent protection for said improvements in all sountries

obtain and emotor proper patent protection	Tor said improvements in all countiles.
<u>8-25</u> ,2006	John C. Leisner
State of <u>Wisconsin</u> )  State of <u>Outagamie</u> )  SS	
This <u>25 day</u> of <u>August</u> above-named <b>John C. Leisner</b> , to me personable foregoing assignment, who acknowledge own free will for the purposes therein set fort	ed to me that he executed the same of his
(SEAL)	Patricia S. Leile  Notary Public, State of
	My Commission: PATRICIA S. LEIKER NOTARY PUBLIC

Daga 4 of 4

PATENT REEL: 018240 FRAME: 0453

STATE OF WISCONSIN
MY COMMISSION EXPIRES SEPT. 7, 2008

RECORDED: 08/28/2006